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Course 
Number 

TME-101 

BPC-146 

BPP-226 

TCE-240 

TCE-210 

TCE-257 

BPM-261 

BPS-217 

TCE-230 

TCE-300 

TCE-360 

TCE-37(0 

TCE-421 

TLE231 

TCE-232 

TCE 231 

ICE-242 

TCE-320 

TCE350 

TCE 491 
TCE 331 

TCF-333 

7CE-341 

TCE432 

ICE45 
ICE433 

1CE-334 

TCE 242 
TCE51 

TC-371 

TCE-44i 

Title of the Course 

Themodynamics & Heat Engines 
Engincering Chemistry 
Physics II (A) 
Fluid Mechanics 

Advanced Surveying 
Geotechnical Science 

Programnung in FORTRAN 
AND C 

Statistics for Engineers 

Srength of Materials & Theory of 
Sructures 

Civl Engineering DYawing 
Enviror.mental Enginecring I 
Transportaüon Engineering I 
Construciion Planning & 

arge ner: 

Work Prugramme 
NS.S. 

Theory of Structures I 

Corcrete Structures I 

Appl:ed Hy drzulics I 
H,drolo ty 
Esimatin and Costin 

Sonl Mechanscs 

Govind Ballabh Pant niversity of Agriculture & Technology 
Paninagar -263143 (India) 

(Formerly U.P. Agricultural University) 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

Practicai Trzir1ng (30 days) 
Teory of Susctures II 

Steei Sructuwes I 

Applaod Hy draulscs II 
Coctcte Structutr, II 

Foundatsot Engnrering 

Brsdge Engincet" 2 
Ste.l strutucs il 

Irr gztsun nginrng 
Eav uoy zi Fngincering If 
Transportatua Fngineering I1 
Water Resouces Engineering 

Cr. 
Hr 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

4 

Degree Programme : B.Tech. (Civil Engineering) 
Adnitted in: August, 2002 
Degree Completed in : June, 2095 
Last Institution attended prior to adnission to this University 
Govt. Polytechnic, Srinagar (Garhwal) 

Points 

7.500 

5.425 

6.350 

6.105 

7.700 

6.900 

5.000 

5.550 

8.750 

8.300 

8.100 

7.400 

7900 

9.000 

9.200 

7.800 

8.700 

6.700 

7.490 

8.300 

7.700 

7.050 

6.600 

6.590 

7.500 

6.700 

7.600 

8.20) 

7.600 

7.300 

8.225 

Course 

U.G. Trunscript 
R/DIC/2005-06/46 4o 

Number 

TCE-490 Project 

Title of Course 

TCE-492 Seminar 
Elective Courses 

TCE-436| Matríx Methods in Structural 
Anaiysis 

TCE-451 1 Advanced Foundation Engg. 
TCE-480 Numerical Methods in C:vil 

Engineering 

Additional Courses if any 

Note: He was admitted to 

B.Tech.(Civil Eacg) degrec 
Progran1ue as a DipBoma 
Stream candidate. 

Cr. 
Hr 

6 

3 

3 

3 

Points 

9.000 

8.500 

5.550 

7.005 

6.580 



1. Adl.tonai infomafion, if any 

2 

o) Shades discontnucd, if any 
() Course (s) passed through Proficiency exaination , if any : xXX 

CONDUCT: SATISFACTORY 

verall Grade Point Average: 7.460 Out of 10.000. (Division. First) 74.600 % of marks. 

Prenared by. 
Datod /22ork 

1. Courve Numbering System : 

lr.Checkod by PXan-. 

XXX 

) 100 to 199 Elementary/Basic Courses 
(3) 209 to 299 Core Under graduate Courses 
ca) 300 to 499 Advanced under-graduate Courses 

Explanation in regard to Poiat and other symbois uscd in the Traascript PANTNAGAR 26314 
Dlett. Udharn Singh Nag 

(ar�nchal ) 

OGPA 

oPA 

3. Diviion Award of Degrees with Distinction : 

OGPA 

5.000-5.999 
S.000-6.749 
6.750-7.749 

Ary coures in which a UG students gets failure point has to be repèate . 

7.750 and above 

2. Significance of Points 
Percentage of Marks 
100 
90-below 100 

80-below 90 

S= Satisfactory. US= Unsatisfactory, Df = Points Deterred, R= Repeat courses Points are aot counted in the 
coraputation of O.G.P.A. 

70-below 80 

4 Ele atses ofC reils & Points : 

60-below 70 

S0-below 60 (Barely Pass) 
Below 50 (Fail) 

!D:vsion 

4 Pereasge f Marks 
Icbac ds e s 

IDivisi with Distinction* 

4L Pnt Onie. of Agrlc. & Tecs 

Pass (Fox BVSe. & AH. Degree Programme only) 

Points 
10 Points 

"Prun Jed tht tnc student has cleared all the courscs in iusi atcmpt and subjec1 to fulfilling the followu g 

Cotaitn 

DY. REGISTRAR 

Dy Reqstrat 

(a) That the s tudent h as cornpleted the prescriec d eTee r equirements w ith1n thc mininumprescribed 

t as a regular student of the University. 

9-below 10 poinis 

th Th uithas no beer on "Coniu.i Probaton"at any tirne during his stay in the Unversity. 

ta Ths tte stent as completed J! regula roram1es prescribed for hish.er a'ch or roup of 

stas ncisding coures from which he she wou.d have been off.cialiy exnid joidcu such. 

CuMn in ano unt to more than ten per cent of th.e total cred:t load prescrbed tor the regular 

Pans rarmed n a coursc X Cied1ts of the course. 

8-below 9 points 
7-beiow 8 points 
6-below 7 points 
5-below6 points 
Below 5 points 

d Ca iteIns of B.V Sc. & A.H. programme, s'udert sccuring satisfactory grade in first attermpt 

oet ee coxlete. the sarte witnin tá days tron1 thc daie of completion of training b hisher 

Foras or Calculstiny the GPACGPA/OGPA: 

-One 

-Tl Psts Securcd divsded by Total Credits 
-Ioal Pon.ts Faied* divded by Total Credits 

" After cacluing Failure Pounts 
GPA X I0 divsded by 1), 

-Tie ul narks obtancd by a students in a course out of 100 dividcd by 10. 

d or 

-Toa Posrts Secued divided b Total Credits -(For Ist Semester onlv) 

hf class study or two to three hours of laboratory work. 

cutatiai of0G PA 
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