

Govind Ballabh Pant University of Agriculture & Technology Pantnagar -263145 (India)

(Formerly U.P. Agricultural University)

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

NAME: Girish Rawat

Id. No.: 29365

Father's Name : Sri Hukam Singh Rawat

Mother's Name : Smt. Narmda Devi

Degree Programme: B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)

Admitted in : August, 2002

Degree Completed in : June, 2095

Last Institution attended prior to admission to this University

Govt. Polytechnic, Srinagar (Garhwal)

Course Number	Title of the Course	Cr. Hr	Points	Course Number	Title of Course	Cr. Hr	Points
TME-101	Themodynamics & Heat Engines	4	7.500	TCE-490	Project	6	9.000
BPC-146	Engineering Chemistry	2	5.425	TCE-492	Seminar	1	8.500
BPP-226	Physics II (A)	3	6.350		Elective Courses		
TCE-240	Fluid Mechanics	13	6.105	TCE-436	Matrix Methods in Structural		
TCE-210	Advanced Surveying	4	7.700		Analysis	3	5.550
TCE-257	Geotechnical Science	2	6.900	TCE-451	Advanced Foundation Engg.	3	7.000
BPM-261	Programming in FORTRAN			TCE-480	Numerical Methods in Civil		
	AND C	3	5.000		Engineering	3	6.580
BPS-217	Statistics for Engineers	2	. 5.550				
TCE-230	Strength of Materials & Theory of				Additional Courses if any		
	Structures	4	8.750				
TCE-300	Civil Engineering Drawing	3	8.300				
TCE-360	Environmental Engineering I	3	8.100				
TCE-370	Transportation Engineering I	4	7.400		Note: He was admitted to		
TCE-421	Construction Planning &				B.Tech.(Civil Engg.) degree		
	Maragement	3	7 900		Programme as a Diploma	1	
TWT-101	Work Programme	1	9.000		Stream candidate.		
NSS-200	N.S.S.	2	9.200				
TCE-231	Theory of Structures I	3	7.800				
TCE-232	Concrete Structures I	4	8.700				
TCE-241	Applied Hydrzulics I	3	6.700			17	
TCE-242	Hydrology	3	7.490			1/	
TCF-320	Estimation and Costing	3	8.300				
TCE-350	Soil Mechanics	4	7.700				
TCE-491	Practical Training (30 days)	0	S			1/30	
TCE-331	Theory of Structures II	4	7.050				
TCF-333	Steel Structures I	3	6.600				
TCE-341	Applied Hydraulics II	3	6.590	134			
TCE-432	Concrete Structure, II	4	7.500				
TCE-450	Foundation Engineering	3	6.700	1	2 3 1 1 1 1		
TCE-433	Bridge Engineering	3	7.600			1	
TCE-334	Steel Structures II	3	8.200				
TCE-342	Irrigation Engineering	3	7.600			-	
TCE-361	Environmental Engineering II	3	7.300				
TCE-371	Transportation Engineering II	3	8.220			1	
TCE-441	Water Resources Engineering	4	8.300				

1. Additional information, if any (i) Studies discontinued, if any : xxx (ii) Course (s) passed through Proficiency examination, if any : xxx CONDUCT: SATISFACTORY Overall Grade Point Average: 7.460 Out of 10.000, (Division: First) 74.600 % of marks. Checked by Maran DY. REGISTRAR Du. Registral . R. Pant Univ. of Agric. & Tes. Explanation in regard to Point and other symbols used in the Transcript PANTNAGAR 263145 Diett. Udham Singh Nag (Mittaranchal) 2. Significance of Points 1. Course Numbering System: **Points** Percentage of Marks (1) 100 to 199 Elementary/Basic Courses 10 Points (11) 200 to 299 Core Under graduate Courses 100 9-below 10 points 90-below 100 (21) 300 to 499 Advanced under-graduate Courses 8-below 9 points 80-below 90 7-below 8 points 70-below 80 6-below 7 points 60-below 70 5-below 6 points 50-below 60 (Barely Pass) Below 5 points Below 50 (Fail) S= Satisfactory. US= Unsatisfactory, Df = Points Deferred, R = Repeat courses Points are not counted in the computation of O.G.P.A. Any courses in which a UG students gets failure point has to be repeated. 3. Division/Award of Degrees with Distinction : Pass (For B.V.Sc. & A.H. Degree Programme only) 5.000-5.999 OGPA Il Division 6.000-6.749 CKIDA 1 Division 6.750-7.749 OGPA I Division with Distinction* 7.750 and above OGPA *Provided that the student has cleared all the courses in first attempt and subject to fulfilling the following COTATIONS (a) That the student has completed the prescribed degree requirements within the minimum prescribed time as a regular student of the University. (b) The the proless has not been on "Conduct Probation" at any time during his stay in the University. I had the student has completed all regular programmes prescribed for his/her batch or group of student's including courses from which he/she would have been officially exempted provided such exception do not amount to more than ten per cent of the total credit load prescribed for the regular & DER DED GEMER (d) In Case of Interns of B.V.Sc. & A.H. programme, student securing satisfactory grade in first attempt pro. Led to the conglete, the same within the days from the date of completion of training by his/her 4. Evaluation of Credits & Points : - One hour of class study or two to three hours of laboratory work. One Crodis - Tise total marks obtained by a students in a course out of 100 divided by 10. Port Fared · Parts ramed in a course X Credits of the course. Proof Secured 5. Formula For Calculating the GPA/CGPA/OGPA: " Total Points Secured divided by Total Credits - (For 1st Semester only) CPA - Total Points Secured divided by Total Credits COPA " Total Points Farned* divided by Total Credits OUPA After excluding Failure Points 6 Persentage of Marks - OOPA X 100 divided by 10. 7 I at have periods are not counted for computation of O.G.P.A.